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Gold Software Maintenance Update - November 2021

1. Favourites

v Datafle Premier 2212 ® - x| This option allows users to define
Home | Toos LandingPage @ | their own list of favoured options
. ;[ Calculator B4 Price Checker [a5) Databases - & Reports 5 X sl .
& & B I , 2 2 within Datafile.
B3] Calendar gy Discount Matrix - [&5| Database Plus - [ Tables -
Ledger Contacts | Fa — = . Stock Spooled Post Collect
Enquiry Sales Order Entry & Forms - Multi-Task - pusilability  Reports Messages Messages
Stock Records Messaging ~ ,
As part of a user’s role there may be
Order Processing Cashbook Receipts E | ] .
~ - Purchase Order Proces] GRS E E ‘5 ? L\j Ex ) B & 2 > several key Opt'ons that they require
i Purchase Order Entr] Order Enquiry ! ! - - 1 = - o e t h . I d t . htf d
} Purchase Order Line Purchase Order Entry Details View Status | Delete | Repiicate | Back2Back | Confirmation | GRN RTV | Authorise | Enquiry (o] ave simpie an straig orwar
Authorise Purchase § Maintain Favourites Options... 5 thorised Orders My Orders Goods Received Not Invoiced Goods Invoiced Not Received This Week's Deliveries Overdue Deliveries Purchase Orders by Project Processed by Warehouse My L4 access to — th eo pt' on ‘to a d d a hew
Order Con 2
| G and Returns ] Enter text o search Fod || Cemr sales order/quote, update a stock
» - Print Labels for Goods Received = o e
| cunmiier Invoice Matchs ORDER-REF v |STATUS ¥ [DATE-INPUT ADDED-BY  |ACCOUNT SUPPLIER. DATE-REQ AUTHEY  |AUTH-DATE ORDER-VALUE GRNI_VAL|  INVOICE-VALUE record' post an a Ct|v|ty’ etc
H | ier Invoice Matchin .
; Supplier 4 000057 A 28/02/2019 TERRY MAIOO1 Mainland Vehide Contracts 25/03/2011 12.50 0.00 0.00
; GRNI Nominal Update 000056 A 28/02/2019 W MAIOD1 WMainland Vehide Cantracts 25/03/2011 0.00 0.00 0.00
;~ Order Enquiry 000055 A 28/02/2019 W ROBO01 Roboserve Ltd 09/12/2021 95,00 0.00 0.00 .
> - Picklists 000054 A 28/02/2019 TERRY TEX001 Texicare 13/01/2021 0.00 0.00 0.00 Use rs can select the malin menu and
> Reports 000051 A 01/02/2019 TERRY COMA0L Comsat Equipment 14/01/2021 TERRY 03/03/2020 25,000.87 0.00 0.00 . .
» - utilities | |ooooso A 28/02/2019 TERRY BLADOL 1, Black & Partners 02/12{2021 TERRY 03/03/2020 95,00 0.00 0.00 then SeleCt fUnCtIOnS from the |and|ng
e 000049 A 28/02/2019 PD1 COMO0L Comsat Equipment 14/01/2021 TERRY 25/09/2019 5,001.00 5,001.00 0.00 . . .
i Fmancals 000048 A 28/02/2019 PD1 comoo1 Comsat Equipment 17/11/2021 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 page or appllcatlon menu but thlS
+ | 000047 A 28/02/2013 PD1 COMAoL Comsat Equipment 03/12/2021 5,001.00 0.00 0.00 ‘ . B . .
# Stock Control * |onoods A 28/02/2019 PD1 BLADOL 1. Black & Parters 2/01/2021 PD1 20/05/2019 4,099.99 0.00 0.00 favourites Optlon allows for direct
|‘. e 000045 A 28/02/2013 PD1 TEX001 Texicare 13/01/2021 15,000.00 0.00 0.00
- 000044 A 28/02/2018 TERRY ROBOO1 Roboserve Ltd 01/11/2021 TERRY 24/03/2013 2,535.00 2,535.00 0.00 access.
W Works Order Processing 000043 A 15/01/2020 TMZ BLADOYL 1, Black & Partners 26/01/2021 TERRY 24/03/2018 100.00 0.00 0.00
& Payrolland HR 000042 A 15/01/2020 TERRY ROBO01 Roboserve Ltd 10/11/2021 TERRY 24/03/2019 4,975.00 0.00 0.00
- - 000041 A 15/01/2020 TERRY CONDO2 Conway Haulage Services Ltd 18/10/2021 TERRY 24/03/2019 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 . : ‘ : ’
(#] 30b and Project Costing 000040 A 15/01/2020 TERRY BLADOL 3. Black & Parers 10/11/2021 TERRY 14/12/2017 25.00 17.50 7.50 To add an item into the ‘Favourites
8 @M 000039 A 15/01/2020 TERRY COMAoL Comsat Equipment 02/11/2021 TERRY 26/08/2017 5,585.16 5,585.16 0.00 : : _rli
r— 000037 A 15/01/2020 TERRY ROBOO1 Robaserve Ltd 14/12/2021 TERRY 26/09/2017 100.00 0.00 0.00 list users can rlght click on an
000036 A 15/01/2020 TERRY CONDO2 Conway Haulage Services Ltd 13/10/2021 TERRY 26/08/2017 5,525.00 0.00 0.00 H H H ‘
[ Hlectronic Forms 000035 A 15/01/2020 TERRY BLADD1 3. Black &Partners 13/10/2021 TERRY 26/08/2017 100.00 100.00 0.00 app“catlon menu optlon and ‘Add to
nNANzd A 1501 /2070 MAD LT 1 Rlack & Dartnare 2401 /074 MAD 2RNZINAT AN nnn 200 H ’
PowerApps Integration
i Latest: 15/01/20: Latest: 14/12/2 Latest: 03/03/2 Total: 154,148.06 Total: 24,381.12 || Total: 15,590.77 Favourites
i E-Business
X| w| (STATUS = A] Customize...
4| Third Party Integrations ¢ ) O . dd h d f h
1of41 » » W ¥
© Databose Systems ptlons a to the en of the
5] Recordset | [Z] Supplier Delivery Calendar [+] . .
@ Installation Utiities favourites list, but users can amend
Empliat the order as required.
- = . ENG 10:41
- * n o ¢ | e 2y O ERceRO0EE0OES W UK G ) = 12/10/2021 d
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2. My Reports

F Datafile Premier 20212 @ - x | Asyou print reports to PDF, Excel,
Home | Tools @mr | or Word within the system these
ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ Calculator PriceChE(ker (82 Databases & Reports E‘I = ) %, f||e5 are Created and Stored W|th|n
- s = J )
Calendar g Discount Matrix ~ @DatabasePlus - B Tables - a folder for your user-ld
Ledger  Contacts Favourites . . . Stock Spooled Post Collect :
Enquiry st g Supplier Matrix - & Foms - M“‘t"T“k © Availability  Reports  Messages  Messages
Utilities Messaging " Th . “ ”
——. i Cm - x is option allows you to reca
“ Nominal Ledger - and view these reports once the
o Home  Tools Edit  Links ]
-t Ao i~ file has been closed.
- Journals ﬁ ﬁ b Calculator [ Price Checker 65 Databases - @Abuut Company Eﬂ .V‘ 7 5
- Provisional Journals (8 Calendar '\‘.5 Discount Matrix - @DatabasePlus - B Tables -  Pause System - )
Reports & A 5 Ledger  Contacts : . Stock Spooled Post Collect - . .
? -epo- nalvsl-s Enquiry st g Supplier Matrix - & Foms - EMu\t\-Tﬂsk v @ChangePrmter Iwailability  Reports Messages  Messages A Housekeep|ng Opt|0ns are also
 PnanclSommaries Uilites Meszaging available to remove these files
-~ Account Enguiry
Update from Other Led Title Type Date Madified Size Delete h I . d
late Trom er ers
3 y EQCCOUNTLISTING NLSX 24/08/2021 10:46:30 16365 N when no Onger reqUIre :
zzlcnformta:’m:dicwlues COMPONENT STOCK LS 17/08/2021 09:05: 10 13638 N L AUG SEP
oth u:ll'rEn |E(;pt' SALES ORDER DETAILS LK 06/07/2021 15:39:44 429895 N
> er Journa ons
) STOCKFILE XLSK 06/07/2021 15:30:2%6 45145 N G0 B i
» -Period | Year-End Procedures 0.00 0.00 0.00
SALES LEDGER ACCOUNTS JMLSX 06/07/2021 15:22:52 72356 N
 System Status ¥ ||| stock Record: ¥LSX 24/05/2021 09:21:38 0625 N o 000 oo
..... oo ' - 0.00 0.00 0.00
|ﬁ s 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
+ Stock Control 0.00 0.00 0.00
~@ Order Processing 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
A Works Order Processing 0.00 0.00 0.00
&% Payroll and HR 0.00 0.00 0.00
@ Job and Project Costing ital: 0.00 Total: 0.00 Total: 0,00 Te
8
- 0.00 0.00 0.00
L S 0.00 0.00 0.00
-. Electronic Forms 0.00 0.00 0.00
. N 0.00 0.00 0.00
# PowerApps Integration 000 000 a0
i) E-Business Action % G Open [:a Delete  Bulk Delete @gose aan P nan
- - Customize... | |,
& Third Party Integrations Comp DM
- >
@ Database Systems )
EE Recordset | (@ Summary | G
@ Installation Utilities ©
Comp NDM

www.datafile.co.uk
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3. New Landing Page Feature - Rolodex

Newsletter

B 0 @ - X The new Rolodex option available
Home  Tools  Landing Page a5 TERRY on Land'ng Pages Comphments the
. i Calculator |4 Price Checker (&3 Databases - & Reports ! already extensive search functions
& 6 v . q B @
_ B9 Calendar ey Discount Matrix - @Datahaseplus - Bl Tables ~ avallable'
Ledger  Contacts Favourites My : . i Stock Spooled Post Collect
Enquiry Reports [ WordList g Supplier Matrix - & Forms - M MutiTesk - Availability ~ Reports ~ Messages  Messages
Utilities Messaging - f Id f h d b b
Financials | |saLes LEDGER AccouNTS Any field from the database can be
v [ales i iger " = 3 selected as the anchor and the
Customers e oo | sop | . Rolodex letters and numbers can
-Sales Transactions -
- Allocations All Turnover PY Turnover Budgets On Stop Credit Control New Customers This Year Accounts with Orders Mot Ordered This Year ProForma Accounts Overdue Sales by Account Manager Customer Sour th en be use d as fl Ite rs.
~Credit Control Manager INAME v A c[pJeE[F[eJH[rI[a]k]L[m][Nn]oO]P R[s]rJulv]w]x]rJzJo[zt]2]3]a]s][s]7]8]s
-Statements
’
i~ Enquire Account Details X | Enter text to search... Find Clear In the example here weve seIeCted
> Reports ‘ 2 I —_
; . utilities ACCOUNT 4 |NAME POST-CODE TELEPHONE SALESPERSON FC-CODE BALANCE SALES_ORDERS QUOTES CR-LIMIT th e N ame Ite m as t h € fl Ite r Wh en
} Carrency Options BALOO1 Baldwin Industries PLC L96RY 01512298190 Mr Darren Hodges [ 308,635 337.45 686,43 wmen| click on a letter on the Rolodex the
: ) BALDO2 Baltimore Corporation PB9 ONF 0171458 6547 Mr James Smythe GBP 0.00 436,130.98 0.00 150,000.00 . . .
} -Period tnd BALO03 Bernet Supplies Limited L5241y 01302 432123 Mr Carl Brown P 600.00 0.00 3,659.00 s | 8F1 d will filter those accounts where
- System Status BALOD4 Balgores Trading Limited NN 15 6HS 01604815322 Mr James Smythe GBP 0.00 424.03 3,724.99 D | the name starts with that letter or
» - Purchase Ledger v | BALSOL Baldwin Industries - East Mids NG12 6H] 01159322111 Mr James Smythe GBP 3,241.20 -364.00 1,676.00 2,500,000.00
----- BALS02 Baldwin Industries - West Mids B3 7UL 01215433 2222 Ms Karen Ashley GBP 0.00 680.00 8,638.11 100,000.00 num be r
|ﬁ Finandals BALGSY Baldwin PLC Head Office SWi7vu 0207 6644332 Mr Darren Hodges I 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500,000.00
] BAROOL Barrow Fields Limited NG15 &Y 0115 9547865 Ms Karen Ashley GBP 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 450,000.00
4 Stocktontro BOI00 1 Boeing Inc. 1L 60606 001 312 544 2000 Ms Karen Ashley UsD 1,666.71 12,470.57 0.00 500,000.00
~@ Order Processing CRINO1 B3 Cricket Limited NG15 BAA 01159871211 Ms Karen Ashley GEP 31,838.40 0.00 26,532.00 999,999.00
4 Works Order Processing
£ Ppayroll and HR
@ Job and Project Costing
8 an
P Service
TR Electronic Forms
ﬁ PowerApps Integration
Total: 358,075.87 | | Total: 509,679.03 Total: 44,915.58
i) E-Business
<Filter is Empty Customize...
&l Third Party Integrations
0of10 » B W ¥
@ Database Systems
[ Recordset % Sales Analysis | (@ KPTSummary @ Transaction Details | (g3
 Installation Utilities
Comp NDM

Datafile Software Solutions Limited

www.datafile.co.uk

Cornerhouse, Robey Close, Linby, Nottinghamshire NG15 8AA
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4. New Landing Page Feature - Expand and Collapse Groupings

" Datafile Prermer 20212 @ - x When you set a grouping on a
Home | Took  Landing Page @m=r | landing page — grouping accounts or
gi @ ‘5 [ Calculator B4 Price Checker &2 Databases - &f Reports I::i iz 72 y Orders by Salesperson for example
@Ca\andar v._;_. Discount Matrix ~ Databasap\us ~ ElTables - . ) . .
Ledger  Contacts Favourites My X . X . Stock Spooled Post Collect then eaCh grOU p|ng IS expa nded or
Enquiry Reports [ Word List g3 Supplier Matrix - & Forms - Multi-Tesk = pyailability ~ Reports  Messages Messages ” d . d d ”
Utilities Messaging ~ co apse Indaiviaua y'
Financials | [sALEs LEDGER AcCOUNTS
+ Sales Ledger A = E
Customers £ This new feature allows you to
5 New Delete 5 A En e er | C Histi Files
s fransschons expand or collapse groups globall
Allocations Al Turnaver FY Turnover Budgets 0On Stop Credit Control New Customers This Year Accounts with Orders Not Ordered This Year ProForma Accounts Overdue Sales by Account Manager Customer ¢ ’ p p g p g y'
Credit Control Manager A
Statements SALESPERSON &
Enquire Account Details ACCOUNT NAME T/OVER-YEAR T/O-PREV-YR
> -Reports 1
. - utilities sh Ples 0.00 0.00
y - Currency Options 1azoff Orders 0.00 0.00
s - Period End Trade founter 0.00 0.00
System Status Total: 0.00 Total: 0.00
» -Purchase Ledger w | 4 SALESPERSON :Mr Carl Brown
----- AL5050 Alstom AG 3,972.93 0.00
|ﬁ Financials BALDO3 Bennet Supplies Limited 17,271.12 561.45
DAT999 Datafile Software Solutions 0.00 0.00
47 Stock Control
Total: 21,244.05 Total: 561.45
~@ Order Processing
4 SALESPERSOM : Mr Darren Hodges
e BALODL Baldwin Industries PLC 01,7138 11,665.12
&% Payrolland HR BAL999 Baldwin PLC Head Office 0.00 0.00
P CAPOO1 Caprica Leisure 7,070.12' 604.10
& JobandFroject Lastng DATO02 Datona Discount Supplies 22,415.56 67,811.12
B CRM KARDO2 Karlslake Office Supplies 1,299.94 0.00
Fr— MADDO1 Malaga International Trading 2,460.33 0.00
= Total: 335,027.83 Total: 80,080.34
Ta Electronic Forms
- 4 SALESPERSOM : Mr James Smythe
¥ PowerApps Integration
Total: 755,469.81 Total: 173,048.39
%) E-Business
<Filter is Empty > Customize...
&I Third Party Integrations
1of39 » B W ¥
@ Database Systems
EE Recordset | il Salesby Account Manager | glj New chart | )
@ Installation Utilities ’ ' v
Comp NDM
[ ] = b T ENG ; 1010
Mol d@ANE S e PIEGCGRO0 % OBaeey N Jue )

Datafile Software Solutions Limited

www.datafile.co.uk

ornerhouse, Robey Close, Linby, Nottinghamshire NG15 8AA
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5. Set “From” Email Address in Documents / Email Field Validation

Home  Tools  Edit  Design

STATEMENT

" Windgate Lodge’ ]
ce Hingle e o - Home  Tools  Edit  Links
| Taretn T ; Calculstor B Price Checker Databases - Reports " "
Lancashire ‘ﬁ ﬁ m @ @ X ‘{_. A
CUPRAGF T 1 @Calendar g Discount Matrix - @DatabasePlus - E]Tables - i)
e Y ] Ledger Contacts @W s T P Mlt'Tk % Stock Spooled
|- ord List g supplier Matrx - = Forms - ] Mulu-lask - il
ADD1 Tok 01772 816514 Enquiry “ . Availability  Reports
.- ADD2 P PP PP PP PP PP PP PP B Ut”mes Messagmg
TOWN I Set Default From e-mail address I
| COUNTY Data Item containing e-mail address |MAIN_EMAIL - Send automatically HTML e-mail
|, POSTCOL File Name to save as [Statement-1H001
Address
Cc
Copccomt T pate Cgamengy T b
o T NS Subject  Account Statement for 1H002
[ Accoun ] . [ Date (1) . ] . [ FCL ] Header |Hello 1086
| pate " Type | Ref ‘| Description o o " Debit | credit | Balance 1 YYour account statement for 1H161 is attached. Please ensure that any account
balance is paid as soon as possible,
| DATE ~  Trans:| REF | DESCRIPTION [ Debit (1) |~ Credit (1)| Balance (1)| H ||
. e Kind Regards,
IH162
% %Account Manager
Wordwrap |/
| Action E ng @gance\ =] Header =] Detail @HTML Ouext @glnse
Company Details Company Mame Modified Text
Comp NDM Comp NDM

www.datafile.co.uk

9 @ | @ Page Setup ‘5 Parameters QShaw Data E Set Watermark - O Apply Fonts 28 Fax Commands
(@ Print Preview (&g Db-Restructure ) Show Grid [ Printer Settings
save. Abanden B Print B Refresh @snaptoGrid [T Default Font - | Email Settings
File Tools Format
.. Datafile Demonstration Limited |, E-Mail Settings (1/2 T B - X

Set “From” Email Address

This new feature allows you to set a
‘from’ email address when sending
emails with documents such as
statements, invoices, etc.

Available for all Outlook users,
however system administrators will
need to check that the appropriate
users who raise the documents
have the correct security rights to
send from this mail address.

Email Field Validation

This new feature allows you to
apply formatting checks to data
items that are used for emails so
that only addresses that match a
valid mail format are allowed.

Datafile Software Solutions Limited

Cornerhouse, Robey Close, Linby, Nottinghamshire NG15 8AA
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6.Copy a

User ID

Newsletter

P

Datafile Home Tools | andinn Pane

a &

P

Master Options

-~ General Multi-User Optiq
i~ List of User-1d's

Department Settings

+y Master Options

&y Slave Options

2y Config Options

F7-Copy user details

Tools Edit

Links

User-Id ?

Full Name ?

Password ?

Authority Level (0-2) 7
User View Only ?
Default Company ?
Only this Company Id ?
Default Printer ?

Allow Enquiries ?
Multi-Company Enquiries ?
Allow "SLAVE" Enquiries ?
Allow DOS Shell ?
Alternative Menu ?

Apply Logging to User ?
Sawve Enguiry History ?
Alternative Desktop 7

Autharisation Limits - S0P ?
Salesperson Code ?

0.00

ker-id code (max 6 characters), must be unique

Utilities

Department ?

Def Eng Company ?

Installer Desktop ?

-POP?

m - 8 X When creating a new user logon for
the Datafile system, various
N o parameter settings are available
which control how the user accesses
About Co the system including default
) Pause System company, default menu and
Tesk - Gy Change Printer o bessages || authority level settings.
P List of Users ? @ - X
ome | ook Edit  Links . In many cases a new user will need
i the same parameter settings as an
2 existing user and this new feature
B o allows you to copy those settings.
- Utilities Messaging
User-o User-ID Auth-evel FulName A
5
[ DEM 0 Datafile User
7 TERRY a
] TABLET 0 Tablet User
9
10
11 SALES1 g Sales Person 1
12 SALES2 ] Sales Person 2
13 SALES3 g Sales Person 3
14 SALES4 0 Sales Person 4
15 SALESY 0 Sales Manager
16 FIMUSR. a Finance User
0.00 17 ORDUSR ] Order Processor
18 WRHUSR 9 Warehouse User iv
Fa-Delete User ||[F7-Print || Option key to print

@ Return to Sign-On

www.datafile.co.uk

Datafile Software Solutions Limited
Cornerhouse, Robey Close, Linby, Nottinghamshire NG15 8AA
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7. Ledger Enquiry Enhancements - Nominal Ledger - Panels

[ L T E - %
Datafile Datafile Home Tools Edit Links Y
ﬁ g4 Ma E Notes & Activity l‘é Graph @Associate File @ Labels 9 Update

= i . - "
@Word []Scans [ Spreadsheets 4% & Location Map [ Clipboard T Audit Trail
Co
L Memo g Contact: T POF Files M Image [ Route Map
Tools Utilities Actions ~
Financials | Nominal Account Histo Ledger Enquiries - Nominal Ledger |FalliE 8 58| Previous Year
y g q q
+ Nominal Leg|[E5 11010 Sales - & "
Maintain () 76000 Cash at Bank - Current Account 11010 Name Sales - A
55160 Repair and Renewals 1
Journal
Provisio| (£ 11020 Sales -8 P P Current Year Budgets Variances
s Reports [ 15000 Sa:es -Odﬂ1er IncomT Start 000 =
Financia] = 000 Saes Ledger Contro Setp 30/14/2015 1an -5205.30 -80665.83 71460.59
Account E s Sa:es -Seriees D Feb -377227.56 -80665.89 29656167
13020 Sales - Services B
Fully \ Mar 56,00 -80665.89 80563.89
Update | 11040 ks -0 C shid 0.00 -80665.39 80665.89
Set Info| [£5] 30010 Salaries - Directors i ,"C Apr 0‘00 -80665‘89 BOGGEIBQ
Set Curr| [ 55040 Electricity Recondie May i ‘ i
s Other 3o B 25010 Costs - Services A Info AJC Jun 0.00 -80665.89 80665.89
5 Period |[E 0110 Pensions -Drectors Currency GBP ul 0.00 -30665.89 80665.89
et | ELA140 Vehides.- enyeriaon V| | Revaled Aug 0.00 -80665.39 80665.89
ystem
4 Sales Account Sep 0.00 -80665.89 80665.89
Added On 30/11/2015 Oct 0.00 -80665.39 80665.89

|W Financials| & Purchase Accourt Added At 1554 Nov 0.00 -80665.33 80665.89

9 Stock Con e Nominal Account Added By DFINS Dec 0.00 -30665.98 80665.38

@ OrderProd  Stock Record P13 o £

Total -386528.86 067990.77 581461.91

W Works Ord Q Product Record

& Payrollan & Employee Journal Date Db-Account Cr-Account Amount

& Tobandp 4 Contract Record i@ 000533 28/02/2013 75000 11010 100000.00 0

T ST i3y 000533 28/02/2016 75000 11010 25000.00 -50,000
8 i1 000534 28f02/2016 75000 11010 50000.00 -100,000
# semi @ purchase Order 2 000533 28/02/2016 75000 11010 25000.00 -150,000 80685
rvice
% Cash Account {3y 000532 8022016 75000 11010 50000.00 -200,000 13
@ Hectronic {3y 000531 B02/2015 75000 11010 25000.00 -250,000
= A Works Order 2 000530 28/02/2016 75000 11010 2500000 -300,000
¥ Powerpp T 2y 000528 8f02/2016 75000 11010 50000.00 380,000
%) E-Business— £ 000522 28/02/2016 75000 11010 75.00 -400,000
= can
A T & Locations i3y 00522 B02/2016 75000 11010 500.00 ~450,000 - £388432 v
i1 Third Party
& Sserial Numbers g 000518 23{221;2015 75000 11010 60.00 Per Budget Per Actual ¥r Budget ¥t Actual

@ Database T nnnci nainamnis ennn 1in4n acnn
D Calendar —

¢ Installatio Action % 11 Transactions @ Another i Select @ Close
% Change Company

e F4-Select |F9-+Memo |ComoNDM |Palio PaDn for Details

www.datafile.co.uk

The Ledger Enquiry options for
Alternate Panels allow you to provide
an initial view of transactions and
orders against the main applications —
Sales Ledger for example can be
configured to list transactions on the
left and sales orders on the right

With the Nominal Ledger / Cashbook
the debit/credit processes where an
individual transaction can carry both a
debit and credit account meant this
facility was not suitable for displaying
the nominal transactions. From the
November release this option is now
available.

Datafile Software Solutions Limited

Cornerhouse, Robey Close, Linby, Nottinghamshire NG15 8AA
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8. Check a VAT Number Online

P Aaintain Accounts - Update ? [l — g This new option allows you to validate

1 : _ i the VAT Registration Number that you
Home Tools Edit Links . !
receive from UK customers and suppliers

& ﬂ Mail Motes Hal Spreadsheets 1= Graph Associate File @& Labels Transactions Inwvoices .
= Bl sp [t Grap 3 - _E Fad e against HMRC records.
[@wWord [F]5cans” Ha PDF= % Website & Location Map Clipboard - Fg Retained ] aged
— Enquiry
L Memo Contacts mage =i Route Ma Cutstandin . .
o & : " Fa J Applicable for users who have registered
Tools Utilities Enquiries . . . .
their Datafile software application for
Account EEE001 VAT Code 5 the submission of VAT Form 100 details
EC Country GB this new option allows you to key <F11-
Mame EE Limited VAT Reg Mo B Validate> on the VAT Registration and
Add Trident Pl .
ress CESTE TEEE _ shows the details the HMRC hold for that
Mosquito VWay Credit Terms Dos .
Hatfield Pay Priority customer/supplier.
ASC Suspended
AL 10 SEA Confirm [ x| This option is available immediately on
Tel 07975 100123 Is this the correct detail for "245719248"7 update. An additional feature allows you
Fax to save a HMRC reference number to the
BRITISH TELECOMMUMNICATIONS PLC record to indicate you have validated the
Email PPAZ] BT CENTRE K X
EC1A TAJ VAT Registration.
GE
Website
www.ee.co.uk Mo
Contact James Arthur
Action @ H Save @ Abandon @ Close

F&-Foom ||[F3MEM O ||Fll-Validate |Comp DSS

m dataﬂle [:n uk Datafile Software Solutions Limited

Cornerhouse, Robey Close, Linby, Nottinghamshire NG15 8AA
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Automatic Bank Reconciliation - Further Enhancements

Reconcile Bank Account : m - x | The Automatic Bank Reconciliation application
home | ook Bt Links released earlier this year allows for the matching of
iﬁ & i Calculator Epmechecker (&5 Databases - Reports @ About Company s Y & transactions on a Dataﬁle bank account against a
o ERCaendar i Discount i Journal Entry - 00041 T @ - X downloaded bank statement. In addition to extending
edger ontacts R . A i
Enquiry § wordList 1 s . IR the number of bank formats supported this update
5;1 & b Calculator PnceChe(ker [&3 Databases ~ Reports @ About Company L“: = 2 includes some additional features based on user
— - 1) Calendar fey Discount Matrix - & Database Plus - =) Tables - i Pause System - [ feedback.
Cash Account 60 *| [Ban '334 Ledger  Contacts _ . . . Stock Spooled e
— Enquiry %Word List g Supplier Matrix - & Forms ~ EMuItl-Task - [ Change Printer Availability  Reports - E.E.’
Statement Number |25 Utiliti Messagin H isti i
it : o | e an fs View Bank Journal - When listing the Datafile bank
Include Unrecondied Ttems Since Journal  [Date DB Account  CR Account  Debit Credit Source Memo Acc Description E entries the SVStem displays details from the ’bank’
00417 | /0172021 o AT EJ Supplir Autopay Run transaction. Where a receipt or payment covers
000417 | 26/01/2021 800 451,75 CEP CoMo1 Supplier Autopay Run ltiol lvsis t ti it b ful t .
000417 | 26/01/2021 800 1548.75 CEP LYNOD1 Supplier Autopay Run - multiple analysis transactions It can be usetul to view
Statement Entries 000417 |26/01/2021 800 41016 o= STAQOL Supplier Autopay Run the full journal. Available automatically on application
— o -~ 1 - of this update users can right-click on the bank entry
| I to view the full journal.
Automatically Accept Unique Suggested Matches —
the automatic reconcile options automatically
. . matches transactions where the date, description,
Date Ref Desc | we*|and amount match on the downloaded bank
02/03/2021 DIRECTDEBIT LEX AUTOLEASE 00 . .
b2 v EXPENSES T statement and the Datafile account. This new feature
02/03/2021 CREDIT Direct Supplies 76 H ‘ H ’
oomr oo S . allows you to include ‘unique’ suggested matches for
D2p3/2L  CREDT I5P Products | © v/| auto reconciliation —i.e., allows you to automatically
{ >
' reconcile if the amount matches and either the date
_ - or description match but there is only one possible
Auto Reconcile Suggested Reconcile J Action % @glose
match.
—{Comp DEM L
‘nmn DFM
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Coming in 2022
1. 64 Bit Datafile Application

Work is currently underway to provide a 64-bit client for the Datafile application. This will ensure future compatibility with the Windows Server platform and provide
increased scope for the long-term roadmap and further third-party integrations. This will mean also that a 64-bit version of our suite of Microsoft Office Add In’s will be
available.

1] Office 365

The current list of Microsoft Office Plug In’s available include:

m Microsoft Word Create mail merge documents and store against Datafile records.
Microsoft Excel Realtime reporting of Datafile data along with Formulae Builder.
Drilldown from Excel to Accounts / Stock Items / Orders.

m Microsoft Outlook Synchronise CRM Contracts.
Save Emails to Account.

PDF Digital Signatures.

Datafile Software Solutions Limited

m'dataﬂle'nn'uk Cornerhouse, Robey Close, Linby, Nottinghamshire NG15 8AA
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2. PowerApps

Microsoft PowerApps is available as part of the Microsoft 365 subscription options. It provides a framework to create

Microsoft applications which can be run on Windows, iOS, and Android devices. We’re currently developing a suite of

Powe I’AppS o:. applications which mirror functionality and provide a real time connection to the Datafile system. The current list
includes the items below but if you have any feedback on applications ideas, please contact the office.

Purchase Order Authorisation Timesheet Entry Staff Expenses Sales Order Stages
m
| o Add Time Sheet Detail ° Submit Expense Order Ref 000001
h Account BALOO1
- Employee Code: Employee Carl Baum
000045 DRE21 Name Baldwin Industries PLC
A Texicare Date: ‘ 11/4/2021 H Date ‘ 11/4/2021 Date Required 2/28/2016
Added by: PD1
Order Value $2676.96
000047 PO054455
. Job Code: | 10001001 Type ‘ HISTEL
A Comsat Equipment
Addedby: PD1 i Stage 1 - Specification
Cost Code: ‘ EMOO1 Sy ‘ 5 S
000048 P0054455
Comsat Equipment £40420.00
A b Added by: PD1 Hours : Mins: |3 u‘ .10 = ot Stage 2 - Design
000054 DRE21 Recharge () No
A Texicare e " ot ﬁ Stage 3 - Estimate
Added by: TERRY Sales Account | BALOO1
000055 SR123 Comments
A Roboserve Ltd Notes 1 ‘ I:l Stage 4 - Sign Off
Added by: JV
000056 Notes 2 ‘
A Mainland Vehicle Contracts I:‘ Stage 5 - Action
Added by: |V Notes 3 ‘
w Carl Baum D Stage 6 - Test

m dataﬂle [:n uk Datafile Software Solutions Limited

Cornerhouse, Robey Close, Linby, Nottinghamshire NG15 8AA
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Full List of Applications Available

Business Area Module Business Area Module Business Area ‘ Module
Sales Ledger Works Order Processing XML Module
Sales Invoice Surcharging Works Order Batch Update XML Sales Orders In
Purchase Ledger Works Order Time Logging XML Sales Order ASN
Payment Practices / Performance Reporting Works Order Planning XML Sales Invoices and Credits

Intrastats / SSD

Fixed Asset Register

Sales Invoicer

Sales Order Batch Update

Nominal Ledger Stock Control Amazon Web Order Import
Cashbook Stock Forecasting Digital Forms ‘ Formworks Integration Platform
Currency Sales Order Processing Sales Ledger Transaction Batch Update

Sales Order Digital Signatures

Purchase Ledger Tx Batch Update

Sales Order Change Logging

Stock Transaction Batch Update

Job Costing Transaction Batch Update

DPD

Back 2 Back Order Processing

Payroll Sales Order Call Off's Carrier Integration Tuffnells
Human Resources Stgﬁg gfggc" Sales Order Stock Assembly Link FedEx

Payroll Pension Management Processing Inter Branch Transfers . Data V?sual?sat?ons I
NEST Integration Purchase Order Processing Data Visualisations Il
Peoples Pension Integration Purchase Consignment Tracking Excel RTD
Payroll + Automatic Purchase Ordering SQL Out Service

Project and Job Costing GRNI and Nominal Accrual Posting SQL In Service

Post Code Lookup

Advanced Budgeting Purchase Order Batch Update
Purchase Order Call Off's

Batch and Serial Number Tracking

Estimating Outlook Contact Synchronisation
Advanced Alerts

Point of Sale Profiler

Project Tasks
CRM
Contract Management / Repeat Billing

Profiler +

Service

Contract Scheduling

Customer Care Log / Helpdesk

Datafile Software Solutions Limited

www.datafile.co.uk

Cornerhouse, Robey Close, Linby, Nottinghamshire NG15 8AA




